CITY OF HAMILTON

MOTION

Council Date: June 14, 2017

MOVED BY	COUNCILLOR D). SKELLY			
SECONDED	BY COUNCILLO	OR			
2017 NSA CA PERMIT LIQUO	NADA ONTARIO	PROVINCIALS	- CO-ED -	SPECIAL	OCCASION

WHEREAS, Hamilton City Council has received Notice (attached hereto as Appendix "A") from Darlene Bowman on behalf of NSA Canada that they wish to obtain approval for a Special Occasion Permit Liquor Licence to sell alcohol on September 22, 2017 between the hours of 11:00 a.m. and Midnight; September 23, 2017 between the hours of 11:00 a.m. and Midnight and September 24, 2017 between the hours of 11:00 a.m. and 7:00 p.m. at Turner Park, 344 Rymal Road East, Hamilton, Ontario during the 2017 NSA Canada Ontario Provincials – Co-ed taking place in Hamilton, Ontario;

WHEREAS, the Alcohol and Gaming Commission of Ontario requires that if a permit holder is not a registered charity or non-profit organization, that a resolution of the Council is required to designate the event as one of municipal significance; and

WHEREAS, the City of Hamilton does not have an objection to the Liquor Licence Serving Time Extension for the following establishment;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED:

- (a) That the City of Hamilton hereby deems the NSA Canada Ontario Provincials Co-ed, being held in the City of Hamilton, Ontario on September 22, 23 and 24, 2017, as municipally significant; and,
- (b) That the following applicant be provided a copy of this resolution for inclusion with their application to the Alcohol and Gaming Commission of Ontario:
 - (i) NSA Canada c/o Darlene Bowman, Hamilton, Ontario.



LIQUOR LICENCE NOTIFICATION FORM CITY OF HAMILTON

TEMPORARY EXTEN	SION PERMIT	F SPECI	AL OCCASION PERMIT			
NAME OF THE EVENT:	2017 NSA Ganada Ont	ario Provincials - COED				
Municipal Address of Event:	344 Rymal Rd. E. Ham	illion, ON L9B 1C3				
	CONTACT	INFORMATION	1			
(Please print legib	ly - approval of incon	plete or illegible appl	ications may be delayed)			
ORGANIZATION: NSA Canada						
CHARITY NUMBER/ REGISTR	ATION:					
CONTACT PERSON: Darlene Bowman		PHONE (DAY):	905-546-0501			
ADDRESS:		PHONE (EVENING):	289-880-2381			
C1774		CELL BUCKE	289-880-2361			
POSTAL CODE:		FAX:				
EMAIL: darlene@nsacanada						
	EVEN	T DETAILS				
	EVEN	VI DETAILS				
TYPE OF EVENT:						
□ INDOORS □ OUTDOORS	☐ PUB	LIC EVENT F PR	IVATE EVENT			
F PARADE SPORT/TOUR	NAMENT FEVE	NT/ FESTIVAL OT	HER, PLEASE SPECIFY:			
HAS A S.E.A.T. APPLICATION BEEN N	ADE? IT YES	. NO Was informed we in	ena op i suit i seua o			
CHARITY/ NON-FOR PROFIT	(Proof of Registration	n/ Charity number is re	equired)			
IF THE EVENT IS ON MUNICIPAL PRO	OBERTY BLEASE BROY	VIDE THE LOCATION				
	•					
CITY PARK (NAME): Turner Park						
BUILDING/ FACILITY NAME/ AREA:						
ROAD(S):						
	ESTIMATE	D ATTENDANCE				
	(Please esti	mate all that apply)				
NUMBER OF OF PEOPLE PER DAY:	200	NUMBER OF PEOPLE F	OR THE ENTIRE EVENT: 800			
NUMBER OF VOLUNTEERS/ STAFF: _	30	NUMBER OF PARTICIP	ANTS: 1200			
*SMARTSERVE MUST be obtained		*People involved in the event eg: VENDERS, racers, runners				

** IF MORE THAN 5000 PERSONS, APPLICATION MUST BE RECEIVED 60 DAYS PRIOR TO THE EVENT **

	EV	ENT ELEMEN	TS		-	-
	(Complete to ens	ure proper permit	ts are proc	essed)		
EVENT ON CITY PROPERTY:	IX YES IT N	O AI	DMISSION	FEE:	T YES	LX NO
SOUND AMPLIFICATION:	lx yes Γ N	S I NO WHEELCH		R ACCESSIBLE:	IX YES	T NO
FOOD;	区 YES F N	O PA	AY DUTY PO	DLICE HIRED:	T YES	IX NO
FIREWORKS:	F YES X N	10	IF YES, NL	JMBER OF PAY DU	JTY POLICE I	HIRED:
TENTS/ TEMPORARY STRICTURE IF YES, PROVIDE DIMENSION				CURITY HIRED: JMBER OF PRIVAT	IX' YES 'E SECURITY	I NO HIRED: We have
* BUILDING PERMIT REQUIRED	FOR TENTS LARGER TH	IAN 60 m.sq. OR AT	TACHED TO	O A BUILDING		
OCCUPANT LOADS OF EACH TEN	IT/ STRUCTURE:	200, 33,	, 33, 8, 8			
	E'	VENT DETAILS	S			
(Pr	ovide details to ensu	re proper evaluat	tion of the	application)		
EVENT DATE	E ^t	VENT TIME		ALCOHO	L SERVING	TIME
22/09/2017	START:	8:00am		START: 1	1:00am	
DD/MM/YY	FINISH:		_	START: 11:00am FINISH: mklnight		
					11:00am	
23/09/2017 DD/MM/YY	START: FINISH:		_	START : FINISH :		
			-			
24/09/17 DD/MM/YY	START : FINISH :	7:00pm	-	START: FINISH:		
	APPLIC	ATION CHEC	KLIST			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	(Application will not	be processed wit	hout the fo	ollowing)		
X APPLICATION FORM		IX N	1AP OF TH	IE EVENT MUST	INCLUCD	E:
LCBO LOCATION NEAREST YOU:		A.	AREA OF T	HE ENTIRE EVEN	VT	
2273 Rymal Rd. E. Stoney Creek, ON L.	BJ 5AB			OF LICENSED A		D LICENSED AF
				OF ALL FIRE CO		
				D IN THE LICENS IM LOCATIONS	ED AREA	
		CBO DETAILS		W. LOCATIONS		
THE ADDITION IS USED BY		E TO AGCO/ LCI		IDE DINIDING I	JENITU CI	EDKS OFFICE
THIS APPLICATION IS USED BY AND THE POLICE SERVICE OF						
The Foundation of		R LICENCE REQUE				
	FOR	OFFICE USE ON	NLY			200
DATE RECEIVED: Many 15	2017			505/M !	Sursei	rente
1	11100		_	SOLUTION REG		
FILE NUMBER:	1110/5			O RESOLUTION		D
(For NSA Cana	da) Darlene	Bowman (For NSA Ca	anada)	May	12, 2017	
APPLICANT SIGNATURE		PRINT NAME			DAT	E
ed March 2016						